Wisconsin law.
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81 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Pl 28.03
Chapter PI 28
TEST ACCESS

P128.01 Authority and purpose. PI128.03 Test access.

PI1 28.02 Definitions.

P128.01 Authority and purpose. (1) Under s.118.30 (2) ScHOOL BOARD, CHARTER SCHOOL AND DEPARTMENT
(3), Stats., the state superintendent is required to promulgate r’dlegUIREMENTS. (@) A school board or charter school mayt is
to allow a persorio view the &, 8h and 18" grade Visconsin  not required to, provide foriewing a test. A school board or char
knowledgeand concepts examinations and the high school grader school that receives a request under Elbbut does not pro
ationexamination. This chapter does not apply to an examinatieide for viewing a testshall notify the department. A school
being developed or validated. oTthe extenpossible, the rules board,charter school or department that provides for the viewing
shall protect the security and confidentiality of the examinationsf the test under this chapter shall allow a person to view a test if
(2) This chapter establishes requiremefutsschool boards, all of the following apply:
charterschools and the department providing the tests under sub.1. The school board, charter school or department has
(1) and procedures for persons requesting to view the tests urréeeivedthe written requesind a copy of the signed confidential

sub.(1). ity agreement under sull) (a) The agreement shall include the
History: CR 02-032cr. Register December 2002 No. 5@4. 1-1-03. following provisions:
o ] a. The test viewer may not discuss, disseminate, describe or
P128.02 Definitions. In this chapter: otherwisereveal the contents of the test to any third party with the

(1) “Date of administration of the test” means ti@e a pupil intentto violate the copyright ccompromise the validity of the
completedaking all of the parts of a test the date the departmenttest.
releaseshe statewide test results to the public or news media.  b. The test viewer may not make copies of the test or any test
(2) “Charterschool” means a charter school established undégms,take notes, or otherwise reproduce the test or test items.

s.118.40 (2r) Stats. c. The test viewer magot publish, or cause to be published,
(3) “Department’means the \§consin department of public thetest or any of the test items.
instruction. 2. The school board, charter school or department shall file,
(4) “Schoolboard” has the meaning defined in%5.001 (7) if it has not already filed, a confirmation of destruction/security
Stats. agreementvith the test publisher
(5) “Statesuperintendentineans the Wconsin state superin  3- The school board, charter school or department shall
tendentof public instruction. ensurethe test vieweis accompanied at all times by a staém

(6) “Test” means thet, g" and 16" grade Visconsin knowd berwho is aware of the confidentiality requirements associated
o . ith the test. In addition, a qualified dtaiember who is aware
ggg;?ggtig?ggfnﬂﬁsféf‘en&'E?%%?ngdgéhsetgt'gh school graduatlnghe confidentiality requirements associated with the test and
History: CR 02-032cr. Register December 2002 No. 564. 1-1-03. gﬁlnse,)tﬁ%lglnnttgesspéggﬁ:eunstes?/ggfnte;héht%gur:wpg:r?ii é’fm
Pl 28.03 Test access. (1) TESTVIEWER REQUIREMENTS. shallbe available at all times that the viewer is present but need

(a) Except as specified under pé), aperson may view a test "0t Physically accompany the viewer at all times.

underthis chapter if he or she submits a writtequest and a  (0) The school board, charter school or departntbat
signed confidentiality agreement to the state superintendefficeivesa request under sui) (a)shall acknowledge and pro
within 90 days after the date of administration of the test. If-a pyiﬂethfT\élegwr}g tht_e teftDW'tth'? 90 da)_’lsb?f re&elgt oftth:ﬁ[)ecluest.
sonwants to view a test at a charter school or schoal fise shall -, 5 W 4ot wi us/dpiloealpafidacguioa. e Appendix A). Theon
also submit a written request arsigned confidentiality agree figentiality Agreementis available on the departmentveb site ahttp:/Awww.-

mentto the charter school or school board of the school. dpi.staltqe.w:jus/dpiloealka_cgnfti)-lhtmllBoth forms omay be %ﬁineﬁ ’ét. no %?ar
. S t tment truction, CF
(b) A persormaynot view a test while it is being developedigygrgar o o O TUPHC Instiuction, B Box 835, Madison,

or validated. History: CR 02-032cr. Register December 2002 No. 5&f. 1-1-03.
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